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 Event 401  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
A - Final

Sutton & Cheam SC 171 Orpin, Aidan 2:04.27 102:05.34 686
2:04.27 (29.16)1:35.11 (36.64)58.47 (31.46)27.01

Bromley SC 182 Norman, Henry F 2:05.09 92:06.50 673
2:05.09 (30.14)1:34.95 (36.68)58.27 (31.07)27.20

Bromley SC 153 Shepherd, Henry 2:06.41 82:04.44 652
2:06.41 (28.45)1:37.96 (37.12)1:00.84 (33.29)27.55

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 154 Podurgiel, Benjamin J 2:10.25 72:12.89 596
2:10.25 (30.98)1:39.27 (37.02)1:02.25 (32.66)29.59

Leander SC 175 Jennings, Joe I 2:12.82 62:10.68 562
2:12.82 (30.49)1:42.33 (39.28)1:03.05 (33.40)29.65

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 196 Idris, Jad 2:13.36 52:13.50 555
2:13.36 (31.55)1:41.81 (37.57)1:04.24 (35.57)28.67

Bromley SC 147 Sanders, Hayden 2:14.70 42:07.30 539
2:14.70 (32.47)1:42.23 (39.27)1:02.96 (34.43)28.53

Bromley SC 199 Kachidza, Komborero W 2:19.17 22:14.51 488
2:19.17 (34.10)1:45.07 (40.84)1:04.23 (35.90)28.33

Ealing SC 1810 Tedesco, Daniele 2:20.24 12:16.11 477
2:20.24 (32.30)1:47.94 (42.41)1:05.53 (35.47)30.06

B - Final
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1611 Rivera, Joshua R 2:15.19  2:18.09 533

2:15.19 (32.03)1:43.16 (39.04)1:04.12 (34.44)29.68
Croydon Amphibians SC 1712 Handley, Oliver 2:18.22  2:17.83 498

2:18.22 (32.22)1:46.00 (40.76)1:05.24 (34.74)30.50
Teddington SC 1513 Opiniano, Nathaniel 2:18.54  2:17.05 495

2:18.54 (33.54)1:45.00 (39.96)1:05.04 (35.26)29.78
Bromley SC 1514 Gilham, Riley H 2:18.94  2:18.82 491

2:18.94 (32.59)1:46.35 (40.82)1:05.53 (35.50)30.03
 Event 401  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Preliminaries

Bromley SC 151 Shepherd, Henry 2:04.44  2:06.39 q683
2:04.44 (28.31)1:36.13 (36.81)59.32 (31.93)27.39

Sutton & Cheam SC 172 Orpin, Aidan 2:05.34  2:01.81 q669
2:05.34 (30.42)1:34.92 (37.21)57.71 (30.92)26.79

Bromley SC 183 Norman, Henry F 2:06.50  2:05.71 q650
2:06.50 (30.17)1:36.33 (37.05)59.28 (31.62)27.66

Bromley SC 144 Sanders, Hayden 2:07.30  2:08.27 q638
2:07.30 (30.17)1:37.13 (36.57)1:00.56 (32.43)28.13

Leander SC 175 Jennings, Joe I 2:10.68  2:05.60 q590
2:10.68 (30.41)1:40.27 (37.01)1:03.26 (33.82)29.44

Bromley SC 186 Gilham, Finley H 2:12.19  2:11.13 q570
2:12.19 (32.37)1:39.82 (36.77)1:03.05 (34.46)28.59

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 157 Vermaat, Martin 2:12.79  2:11.93 q562
2:12.79 (31.06)1:41.73 (38.18)1:03.55 (34.77)28.78

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 158 Podurgiel, Benjamin J 2:12.89  2:15.33 q561
2:12.89 (31.39)1:41.50 (38.40)1:03.10 (33.67)29.43

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 179 Bramham, Cillian 2:13.06  2:16.79 q559
2:13.06 (30.17)1:42.89 (40.90)1:01.99 (34.71)27.28

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1910 Idris, Jad 2:13.50  2:17.11 q553
2:13.50 (31.54)1:41.96 (37.88)1:04.08 (35.40)28.68

Bromley SC 1911 Kachidza, Komborero W 2:14.51  2:19.43 q541
2:14.51 (32.27)1:42.24 (39.60)1:02.64 (34.74)27.90

Dulwich Dolphins 1612 Darkin, Ernest 2:14.85  2:16.78 q537
2:14.85 (29.90)1:44.95 (40.15)1:04.80 (35.13)29.67
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 401  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Ealing SC 1813 Tedesco, Daniele 2:16.11  2:12.24 q522

2:16.11 (30.52)1:45.59 (41.26)1:04.33 (34.60)29.73
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1614 Awan, Rayan D 2:16.54  2:21.07 q517

2:16.54 (34.28)1:42.26 (37.68)1:04.58 (36.55)28.03
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1615 Diallo, Leonardo 2:16.99  2:18.12 q512

2:16.99 (31.67)1:45.32 (38.68)1:06.64 (36.97)29.67
Teddington SC 1516 Opiniano, Nathaniel 2:17.05  2:16.78 q511

2:17.05 (31.88)1:45.17 (41.65)1:03.52 (33.60)29.92
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1517 Bhatia, Advay 2:17.34  2:15.94 q508

2:17.34 (33.03)1:44.31 (39.59)1:04.72 (34.85)29.87
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1518 Parnes Molcho, Atai 2:17.81  2:16.71 q503

2:17.81 (32.24)1:45.57 (40.35)1:05.22 (34.37)30.85
Croydon Amphibians SC 1719 Handley, Oliver 2:17.83  2:20.10 q503

2:17.83 (33.17)1:44.66 (40.88)1:03.78 (34.30)29.48
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1620 Rivera, Joshua R 2:18.09  2:15.65 q500

2:18.09 (32.57)1:45.52 (40.03)1:05.49 (34.87)30.62
Bromley SC 1521 Gilham, Riley H 2:18.82  2:22.44 492

2:18.82 (32.53)1:46.29 (39.93)1:06.36 (35.91)30.45
Teddington SC 1522 Morgan, Charlie 2:19.16  2:24.59 488

2:19.16 (31.26)1:47.90 (44.61)1:03.29 (34.61)28.68
Bromley SC 1523 Du, Haoming 2:19.47  2:23.82 485

2:19.47 (32.20)1:47.27 (39.11)1:08.16 (37.98)30.18
Bromley SC 1424 Braid, Charlie A 2:19.48  2:22.97 485

2:19.48 (31.79)1:47.69 (41.03)1:06.66 (35.47)31.19
Broomϐield Park SC 1525 Amdor, Felix 2:20.85  2:22.86 471

2:20.85 (32.69)1:48.16 (39.75)1:08.41 (37.78)30.63
Beckenham SC 1726 Ntiamoah, Kal-El 2:21.67  2:20.49 463

2:21.67 (33.65)1:48.02 (40.06)1:07.96 (38.14)29.82
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1627 Campbell, Albie 2:21.72  2:21.63 462

2:21.72 (33.04)1:48.68 (39.67)1:09.01 (38.39)30.62
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1428 Willer, Noah L 2:21.73  2:21.23 462

2:21.73 (32.99)1:48.74 (40.26)1:08.48 (38.56)29.92
Wandsworth SC 1629 Atti, Bastiano 2:22.14  2:25.29 458

2:22.14 (32.24)1:49.90 (42.07)1:07.83 (36.95)30.88
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1530 Spatay, Alisher 2:22.18  2:26.77 458

2:22.18 (33.16)1:49.02 (41.67)1:07.35 (36.25)31.10
Brompton SC 1531 Orlando, Julian 2:22.80  2:25.06 452

2:22.80 (33.91)1:48.89 (40.44)1:08.45 (37.57)30.88
Ealing SC 1332 Vuckovic, Mihailo 2:23.22  2:17.89 448

2:23.22 (34.01)1:49.21 (41.59)1:07.62 (37.52)30.10
Dulwich Dolphins 1433 Krzemien-Piechota, Ignacy 2:23.32  2:25.98 447

2:23.32 (32.39)1:50.93 (42.79)1:08.14 (36.06)32.08
Hackney Anaconda 1534 Ward, Anthony 2:23.57  2:22.17 445

2:23.57 (34.31)1:49.26 (38.61)1:10.65 (39.23)31.42
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1535 Guest, Finley 2:23.83  2:23.41 442

2:23.83 (31.93)1:51.90 (43.61)1:08.29 (36.55)31.74
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1536 Kaemmerer, Konstantin 2:24.00  2:25.80 441

2:24.00 (34.17)1:49.83 (41.47)1:08.36 (36.61)31.75
Hackney Anaconda 1537 Morlok Baeckstrom, Luke 2:24.10  2:21.31 440

2:24.10 (35.67)1:48.43 (40.89)1:07.54 (37.06)30.48
Bromley SC 1538 Dadkov, Damian 2:24.15  2:25.29 439

2:24.15 (31.59)1:52.56 (46.20)1:06.36 (37.08)29.28
Greenwich Royals SC 1639 Tuson, Benjamin 2:24.23  2:27.39 439

2:24.23 (32.40)1:51.83 (44.92)1:06.91 (35.80)31.11
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1540 Wun, Vincent 2:24.59  2:21.42 435

2:24.59 (34.66)1:49.93 (38.37)1:11.56 (39.71)31.85
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 401  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter IM)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Bexley SC 1641 Holden, William 2:24.66  2:25.25 435

2:24.66 (34.71)1:49.95 (40.36)1:09.59 (38.02)31.57
Wandsworth SC 1442 O'Donnell, Joshua 2:26.12  2:26.46 422

2:26.12 (34.48)1:51.64 (40.95)1:10.69 (37.74)32.95
Kingston Royals SC 1643 Pool, Noah 2:26.21  2:26.85 421

2:26.21 (34.57)1:51.64 (40.30)1:11.34 (40.16)31.18
Enϐield Swim Squad 1544 Kay, Alp 2:26.34  2:21.51 420

2:26.34 (35.97)1:50.37 (43.93)1:06.44 (37.49)28.95
Wandsworth SC 1645 Filyov, Aleksandar 2:26.69  2:24.90 417

2:26.69 (31.52)1:55.17 (44.70)1:10.47 (39.99)30.48
Kingston Royals SC 1646 Evans, Thomas 2:27.31  2:26.03 412

2:27.31 (33.87)1:53.44 (41.70)1:11.74 (41.35)30.39
Newham & University of East Lo 1547 Man, Ryan 2:27.72  2:23.50 408

2:27.72 (34.61)1:53.11 (44.89)1:08.22 (39.11)29.11
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1548 Minerva, Lorenzo 2:29.53  2:26.02 394

2:29.53 (35.13)1:54.40 (41.35)1:13.05 (41.34)31.71
Hillingdon Swimming Club 13--- Liacas, Mark DQ  2:24.09

9.4 Finish of section not in accordance with rule of the stroke concerned (complete with s
Leander SC 17--- Flood, Ryan P NS  2:13.16
Hillingdon Swimming Club 17--- Beran, Crosby NS  2:19.87

 Event 401  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter IM Multi-Class
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsPara

A - Final
Newham & University of East Lo 178 Van Der Merwe, Jason SM14 2:16.79 32:14.26 848

2:16.79 (31.46)1:45.33 (41.31)1:04.02 (35.64)28.38
 Event 401  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter IM Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time Para
Preliminaries

Newham & University of East Lo 171 Van Der Merwe, Jason SM14 2:14.26  2:15.25 q897
2:14.26 (31.15)1:43.11 (39.86)1:03.25 (35.47)27.78

 Event 402  Girls 11 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA

A - Final
London Borough of Hounslow 201 Whittaker, Leah Paige 26.37 1025.98 657
Brompton SC 152 Baring, Olivia 26.71 926.97 632
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 163 Ondrejkova, Eva 26.91 827.00 618
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 164 Zobek, Olivia 27.28 727.21 593
Sutton & Cheam SC 225 Adjei, Nubia 27.30 627.10 592
Bromley SC 166 Beament, Sophia R 27.32 527.45 591
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 14*7 Porter, Eleanor 27.42 3 . 5027.31 584
Hackney Anaconda 15*7 Hanson, Amy 27.42 3 . 5027.39 584
Bromley SC 159 Lawn, Josephine B 27.53 227.38 577
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1310 Hebel, Natalie 27.58 127.36 574

B - Final
Enϐield Swim Squad 1811 Xue, Jia Yue 26.87  27.95 621
Chelsea & Westminster SC 13*13 Orfanidis, Maya 27.41  27.55 585
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 14*13 Da Silva, Jemima 27.41  27.51 585
Croydon Amphibians SC 1615 Calligeris, Olivia 27.52  27.70 578
Brompton SC 1516 Paisley, Delilah 27.57  27.92 575
Chelsea & Westminster SC 2117 Kinsler, Tatiana 27.95  27.64 552
Hornchurch SC 15*18 Cioni, Azzurra 27.98  27.96 550
Bromley SC 17*18 Berry, Leilani J 27.98  27.78 550
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1320 Minerva, Arianna 28.43  27.86 524
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 Event 402  Girls 11 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Preliminaries

London Borough of Hounslow 201 Whittaker, Leah Paige 25.98  26.54 q687
Brompton SC 152 Baring, Olivia 26.97  26.77 q614
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 163 Ondrejkova, Eva 27.00  27.41 q612
Sutton & Cheam SC 224 Adjei, Nubia 27.10  27.17 q605
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 165 Zobek, Olivia 27.21  27.81 q598
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 146 Porter, Eleanor 27.31  27.50 q591
Chelsea & Westminster SC 137 Hebel, Natalie 27.36  27.23 q588
Bromley SC 158 Lawn, Josephine B 27.38  27.92 q587
Hackney Anaconda 159 Hanson, Amy 27.39  28.60 q586
Bromley SC 1610 Beament, Sophia R 27.45  27.75 q582
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1411 Da Silva, Jemima 27.51  28.85 q579
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1312 Orfanidis, Maya 27.55  27.38 q576
Chelsea & Westminster SC 2113 Kinsler, Tatiana 27.64  28.78 q570
Croydon Amphibians SC 1614 Calligeris, Olivia 27.70  27.55 q567
Bromley SC 1715 Berry, Leilani J 27.78  27.99 q562
Brompton SC 1516 Yardley, Grace 27.80  28.53 q561
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1317 Minerva, Arianna 27.86  28.29 q557
Brompton SC 1518 Paisley, Delilah 27.92  27.24 q553
Enϐield Swim Squad 1819 Xue, Jia Yue 27.95  27.13 q552
Hornchurch SC 1520 Cioni, Azzurra 27.96  27.59 q551
Teddington SC 1721 Darby, Daisy 27.98  28.10 550
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1522 Marinescu-Gaiu, Theodora 28.04  28.53 546
Kingston Royals SC 16*23 Leon Soon, Poppy 28.10  27.96 543
Chelsea & Westminster SC 14*23 Colquhoun, Maia 28.10  28.42 543
Teddington SC 1725 Wayman, Chloe 28.18  27.95 538
Brompton SC 14*26 Montgomery, Gabriella 28.20  28.40 537
Bexley SC 16*26 Compaan, Emma 28.20  28.95 537
Bromley SC 1428 Popova, Kristiyana R 28.22  27.90 536
Brompton SC 1529 Desbiens, Alexandra 28.26  27.51 534
Sutton & Cheam SC 1630 Roselt, Esmari 28.29  28.09 532
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1331 Marquez, Lara 28.33  27.67 530
Hackney Anaconda 1632 Hernandez Taylor, Ivy 28.35  28.65 529
Kingston Royals SC 1533 Russell, Emilia 28.37  28.41 528
Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 1334 Lewis, Evie 28.38  27.86 527
Kingston Royals SC 1535 Figna, Ginevra 28.40  28.81 526
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1736 Stone, Isabelle 28.41  28.70 525
Brompton SC 1637 Kuduma, Elizabete 28.45  28.72 523
Brompton SC 1438 Granger, Ines 28.46  28.85 523
Enϐield Swim Squad 1639 Alieva, Naz 28.49  28.33 521
Brompton SC 1640 Dramitinos, Eva 28.52  27.50 519
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1441 Ursini, Nikol 28.54  28.27 518
Erith & District SC 13*42 Kane, Eva 28.55  28.63 518
Orpington Ojays 17*42 Maconachie, Olivia S 28.55  28.25 518
Mitcham Marlins Swimming Club 1544 Golus, Helen 28.57  29.03 516
Teddington SC 1445 Hill, Emma 28.65  28.23 512
Greenwich Royals SC 1646 Nelson, Abbie 28.67  29.05 511
Brompton SC 1547 Maxwell, Alexandra 28.68  28.69 511
Bromley SC 16*48 Warner, Martha L 28.73  28.91 508
Croydon Amphibians SC 16*48 Kelly, Mia 28.73  28.46 508
Brompton SC 1350 Mahoney, Chloe 28.74  28.87 507
Bromley SC 1451 Alves Chapman, Beatrice 28.76  28.45 506
Brompton SC 1552 Bunimovich, Olivia 28.80  28.30 504
Brompton SC 16*53 Tran, Matilda 28.85  28.39 502
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 402  Girls 11 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Brompton SC 14*53 Miller, Ella 28.85  28.32 502
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1855 Morter, Aida 28.86  28.86 501
Enϐield Swim Squad 1656 Forsyth, Iliana 28.87  28.60 501
Leander SC 15*57 Liddle, Mimi-Mae J 28.95  29.20 496
Brompton SC 16*57 Man, Alice 28.95  28.56 496
Borough of Harrow S C 1659 Sharrock, Alice 28.96  28.85 496
Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 1360 Etuk, Gabriella 29.00  28.98 494
Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 1361 Sheard, Freya 29.05  29.15 491
Brompton SC 1462 Moore, Madeleine 29.11  28.94 488
Brompton SC 1563 Vendramin Giardina, Vittoria 29.12  28.99 488
Mitcham Marlins Swimming Club 1664 Shrager, Neve 29.13  29.07 487
Greenwich Royals SC 1565 Schelfthout, Hannah 29.14  28.76 487
Croydon Amphibians SC 1566 Armstrong, Isabelle A 29.30  28.68 479
Croydon Amphibians SC 1367 Janowski, Madison L 29.35  28.40 476
Beckenham SC 1468 Bartlett, Florence 29.41  29.25 473
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1569 Bilgenoglu, Asli K 29.52  28.73 468
Beckenham SC 1670 Crawford, Isla 29.53  28.36 468
Brompton SC 1471 Brand, Isabella 29.58  28.93 465
Brompton SC 16*72 Schreiber, Kate 29.62  28.97 463
Greenwich Royals SC 15*72 Brand, Isabel 29.62  28.82 463
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1474 Yeow, Ada Y 29.81  27.85 455
Kingston Royals SC 1675 Laney, May P 29.92  29.15 450
Sutton & Cheam SC 1476 Raveneau-Plummer, Rosario 30.89  28.90 409
Dulwich Dolphins 1377 Dei-Dawson, Samuela 31.24  29.13 395
Beckenham SC 13--- Williams, Aiyanna NS  28.37
Chelsea & Westminster SC 17--- Spence, Indigo NS  28.03
Hillingdon Swimming Club 16--- Riach, Rebecca NS  28.78
Bromley SC 15--- Popova, Stiliyana R NS  29.07

 Event 402  Girls 11 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsPara

A - Final
Hackney Anaconda 2512 Warrington, Callie-Ann S10 27.33  27.58 988

 Event 402  Girls 11 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time Para

Preliminaries
Hackney Anaconda 251 Warrington, Callie-Ann S10 27.58  27.83 q961
Chelsea & Westminster SC 122 Orlandi, Vittoria S12 32.39  31.77 q550

 Event 403  Boys 11 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA

A - Final
Brompton SC 211 Mahmutoglu, Jason 24.51 1026.74 745
Hillingdon Swimming Club 182 Richards-Knight, Ethan N 25.96 926.44 627
Hackney Anaconda 183 Adams, Sam 26.53 826.34 587
Sutton & Cheam SC 174 Orpin, Aidan 26.54 726.49 586
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 195 Enslin, Erik 26.86 627.07 566
Bromley SC 166 Brooks, Albert 26.99 526.96 557
Hackney Anaconda 177 Mavropulo, Armandas 27.17 427.33 546
Brompton SC 158 Frainer-Law, Leon 27.41 327.63 532
Croydon Amphibians SC 179 Dolling, Josh 27.98 227.81 500
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 35--- Northover, Joseph M DQ  26.33

6.3 Head did not break the surface of the water at or before the 15m mark following the st
B - Final

Enϐield Swim Squad 1711 Baxter, Ethan 27.99  28.36 500
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B - Final ...   (Event 403  Boys 11 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1612 Krol, Mateusz 28.02  28.25 498
Erith & District SC 1513 Harvey, Louie 28.03  28.12 498
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1714 Jelbaoui, Amir 28.09  27.97 494
Croydon Amphibians SC 1515 Gironella, Alister 28.18  27.84 490
London Borough of Hounslow 1616 Aleksandrov, Aleksandar 28.19  28.44 489
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1617 Biss, Leon 28.47  28.42 475
Hackney Anaconda 1718 Kimaro, David 28.60  28.11 468

 Event 403  Boys 11 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 351 Northover, Joseph M 26.33  26.87 q601
Hackney Anaconda 182 Adams, Sam 26.34  26.38 q600
Hillingdon Swimming Club 183 Richards-Knight, Ethan N 26.44  26.28 q593
Sutton & Cheam SC 174 Orpin, Aidan 26.49  25.12 q590
Brompton SC 215 Mahmutoglu, Jason 26.74  26.09 q573
Bromley SC 166 Brooks, Albert 26.96  28.16 q559
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 197 Enslin, Erik 27.07  27.05 q553
Leander SC 178 Jennings, Joe I 27.18  26.37 q546
Chelsea & Westminster SC 169 Adams, Fynn A 27.23  27.87 q543
Hackney Anaconda 1710 Mavropulo, Armandas 27.33  28.56 q537
Brompton SC 1511 Frainer-Law, Leon 27.63  28.10 q520
Croydon Amphibians SC 1712 Dolling, Josh 27.81  27.20 q510
Croydon Amphibians SC 1513 Gironella, Alister 27.84  28.09 q508
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1714 Jelbaoui, Amir 27.97  28.85 q501
Hackney Anaconda 1715 Kimaro, David 28.11  29.05 q493
Erith & District SC 1516 Harvey, Louie 28.12  27.83 q493
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1617 Krol, Mateusz 28.25  28.56 q486
Enϐield Swim Squad 1718 Baxter, Ethan 28.36  28.76 q480
Dulwich Dolphins 1619 Pane, James 28.39  28.75 q479
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1620 Biss, Leon 28.42  28.68 q477
London Borough of Hounslow 1621 Aleksandrov, Aleksandar 28.44  29.88 476
Wandsworth SC 1622 Henwood, Edward 28.50  27.92 473
Hackney Anaconda 4123 Smeets, Alan 28.61  28.68 468
Sutton & Cheam SC 1624 Macfarlane, Cameron 28.77  28.58 460
Orpington Ojays 1625 Magcanan, Aaron 28.85  28.95 456
Brompton SC 1626 Gorgun, Derin 28.86  30.55 456
Wandsworth SC 1727 Harvey, George 28.90  29.06 454
Teddington SC 1528 Opiniano, Nathaniel 28.96  29.99 451
Teddington SC 1529 Chau, Ka Wang 29.05  31.22 447
Mitcham Marlins Swimming Club 1730 Enachi, Peter 29.21  29.10 440
Enϐield Swim Squad 1631 Tatanov, Zdravko 29.37  29.95 433
Beckenham SC 1632 Goode, Oliver 29.52  30.08 426
Newham & University of East Lo 1433 Rejman, Oliver J 29.53  29.57 426
Enϐield Swim Squad 1534 Willey, George 29.56  29.72 424
Bromley SC 1735 Belton, James 29.58  30.12 423
Teddington SC 1736 Wong, Matthew 29.59  30.75 423
Hackney Anaconda 1437 Stothers, Alexander C 29.60  30.07 423
Brompton SC 1638 Gallucci, Edoardo 29.69  29.59 419
Greenwich Royals SC 1639 Tuson, Benjamin 29.73  30.31 417
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1440 Ares, Michael 29.83  29.93 413
Croydon Amphibians SC 1441 Phelps, Harrison J 29.84  29.36 412
Bromley SC 1542 Preston, William 29.94  30.75 408
Enϐield Swim Squad 1643 Teodorescu, Luca 29.95  30.15 408
Borough of Harrow S C 1544 Zeqiri, Gert 30.09  29.84 402
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 403  Boys 11 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Sutton & Cheam SC 15*45 Burd, Alex 30.24  29.80 396
Bromley SC 15*45 Dadkov, Damian 30.24  29.97 396
Enϐield Swim Squad 17*47 Hyde, Daniel 30.26  30.43 395
Hackney Anaconda 14*47 Hernandez Taylor, Boaz 30.26  30.93 395
Sutton & Cheam SC 13*49 Farr, Henry 30.33  31.22 393
Bexley SC 15*49 Inglis, Zac 30.33  30.31 393
Hackney Anaconda 1751 Williamson, Oscar 30.46  31.33 388
Enϐield Swim Squad 1752 Kercher, Leo 30.47  30.42 387
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1653 Dixon, Taylor 30.49  31.42 387
Borough of Harrow S C 1454 Musteate, Dragos 30.55  30.65 384
Borough of Harrow S C 1455 Soteriou, Petros 30.67  30.91 380
Newham & University of East Lo 1656 Guzy, Matthew 30.76  29.99 376
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1557 Kaemmerer, Konstantin 30.82  30.71 374
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1658 Chan, Tsz Kwai 30.91  30.51 371
Borough of Harrow S C 1559 Drdol, Alex 30.94  30.73 370
Wandsworth SC 1660 Filyov, Aleksandar 31.12  30.87 364
Sutton & Cheam SC 1461 Orpin, Ethan 31.24  31.35 359
Croydon Amphibians SC 1562 Sunil, Karthikeyan 31.25  30.88 359
Sutton & Cheam SC 13*63 Kane, Harris 31.30  31.37 357
Beckenham SC 13*63 De Cruz, Thomas 31.30  31.60 357
Beckenham SC 1565 Nimoh, Andre 31.36  31.41 355
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1566 Law, Harrison Y 31.37  31.18 355
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1567 Vitkovski, Philipp I 31.40  31.54 354
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1768 Kroiss, Thomas 31.46  31.29 352
Bexley SC 1669 Hodge, Jack 31.58  30.87 348
Wandsworth SC 1670 Atti, Bastiano 31.60  31.28 347
Wandsworth SC 1371 Liau, Samuel 31.83  30.44 340
Brompton SC 1472 Iachini, Ivan 32.26  31.03 326
Orpington Ojays 1573 Nikolopoulos, Fotios 32.97  31.59 306
Enϐield Swim Squad 14--- Maughan, George NS  30.03
Ealing SC 13--- Nowosielski, Kacper J NS  31.53
Brompton SC 18--- Odong, Saint NS  30.51

 Event 404  Girls 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA

A - Final
London Borough of Hounslow 201 Whittaker, Leah Paige 1:02.74 101:02.69 674

1:02.74 (32.71)30.03
Newham & University of East Lo 162 Stoimenova, Margarita 1:03.83 91:04.11 640

1:03.83 (32.92)30.91
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 153 Fielding, Amy 1:04.04 81:04.19 634

1:04.04 (32.63)31.41
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 174 Karabacz, Martyna 1:04.22 71:04.48 629
Bromley SC 165 Stoyanova, Soϐia 1:04.78 61:05.05 613

1:04.78 (33.21)31.57
Borough of Harrow S C 146 Garner, Mia 1:04.82 51:04.73 611

1:04.82 (33.19)31.63
Hackney Anaconda 167 Hernandez Taylor, Ivy 1:05.53 41:06.18 592

1:05.53 (33.89)31.64
Bromley SC 288 Latham, Katie 1:05.92 31:05.65 581

1:05.92 (34.46)31.46
Chelsea & Westminster SC 139 Orfanidis, Maya 1:06.73 21:06.72 560

1:06.73 (34.32)32.41
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1410 Hurcombe, Linnoa 1:08.98 11:06.89 507

1:08.98 (35.90)33.08
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Results
B - Final ...   (Event 404  Girls 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
B - Final

Brompton SC 1511 Baring, Olivia 1:07.18  1:07.09 549
1:07.18 (34.14)33.04

Brompton SC 14*12 Miller, Ella 1:07.22  1:07.57 548
1:07.22 (35.18)32.04

Teddington SC 17*12 Darby, Daisy 1:07.22  1:07.08 548
1:07.22 (34.19)33.03

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1414 Fitzhardinge, Maya 1:07.38  1:07.01 544
1:07.38 (34.58)32.80

Bromley SC 1315 Brooks, Alice M 1:07.83  1:07.52 533
1:07.83 (35.06)32.77

Orpington Ojays 1716 Maconachie, Olivia S 1:07.87  1:08.43 533
1:07.87 (35.54)32.33

Brompton SC 1617 Kuduma, Elizabete 1:08.33  1:08.19 522
1:08.33 (35.54)32.79

Bromley SC 1618 Warner, Martha L 1:08.59  1:08.96 516
1:08.59 (35.43)33.16

Brompton SC 1719 Loynes, Isabella 1:09.10  1:08.94 505
1:09.10 (36.03)33.07

Sutton & Cheam SC 2220 Adjei, Nubia 1:09.49  1:07.67 496
1:09.49 (36.89)32.60

 Event 404  Girls 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
London Borough of Hounslow 201 Whittaker, Leah Paige 1:02.69  1:02.47 q676

1:02.69 (32.68)30.01
Newham & University of East Lo 162 Stoimenova, Margarita 1:04.11  1:03.55 q632

1:04.11 (33.23)30.88
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 153 Fielding, Amy 1:04.19  1:04.48 q630

1:04.19 (32.97)31.22
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 174 Karabacz, Martyna 1:04.48  1:03.14 q621

1:04.48 (32.86)31.62
Borough of Harrow S C 145 Garner, Mia 1:04.73  1:04.62 q614

1:04.73 (33.22)31.51
Bromley SC 166 Stoyanova, Soϐia 1:05.05  1:05.77 q605

1:05.05 (33.49)31.56
Bromley SC 287 Latham, Katie 1:05.65  1:05.51 q588

1:05.65 (34.06)31.59
Hackney Anaconda 168 Hernandez Taylor, Ivy 1:06.18  1:06.25 q574

1:06.18 (34.38)31.80
Chelsea & Westminster SC 139 Orfanidis, Maya 1:06.72  1:05.99 q561

1:06.72 (34.29)32.43
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1410 Hurcombe, Linnoa 1:06.89  1:07.49 q556

1:06.89 (34.05)32.84
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1411 Fitzhardinge, Maya 1:07.01  1:09.93 q553

1:07.01 (34.56)32.45
Teddington SC 1712 Darby, Daisy 1:07.08  1:07.57 q552

1:07.08 (34.13)32.95
Brompton SC 1513 Baring, Olivia 1:07.09  1:06.58 q551

1:07.09 (34.29)32.80
Bromley SC 1314 Brooks, Alice M 1:07.52  1:08.69 q541

1:07.52 (35.12)32.40
Brompton SC 1415 Miller, Ella 1:07.57  1:07.94 q540

1:07.57 (35.44)32.13
Sutton & Cheam SC 2216 Adjei, Nubia 1:07.67  1:06.58 q537

1:07.67 (35.69)31.98
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 404  Girls 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Brompton SC 1617 Kuduma, Elizabete 1:08.19  1:11.22 q525

1:08.19 (34.89)33.30
Hounslow Jets 1818 Martin, Faith 1:08.26  1:06.67 q523

1:08.26 (36.06)32.20
Croydon Amphibians SC 1619 Kelly, Mia 1:08.27  1:07.12 q523

1:08.27 (35.54)32.73
Orpington Ojays 1720 Maconachie, Olivia S 1:08.43  1:06.91 q520

1:08.43 (35.44)32.99
Brompton SC 1721 Loynes, Isabella 1:08.94  1:07.81 508

1:08.94 (35.84)33.10
Bromley SC 1622 Warner, Martha L 1:08.96  1:08.97 508

1:08.96 (35.55)33.41
Teddington SC 1823 Holt, Ava 1:08.97  1:07.00 507

1:08.97 (34.80)34.17
Dulwich Dolphins 1324 Cai, Ningqi 1:09.22  1:12.23 502

1:09.22 (35.39)33.83
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1425 Colquhoun, Maia 1:09.23  1:08.40 502

1:09.23 (35.85)33.38
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1426 Da Silva, Jemima 1:09.25  1:11.13 501

1:09.25 (36.10)33.15
Kingston Royals SC 1627 Leon Soon, Poppy 1:09.33  1:08.55 500

1:09.33 (35.97)33.36
Croydon Amphibians SC 1528 Dolling, Imogen 1:09.37  1:09.88 499

1:09.37 (36.11)33.26
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1329 Marquez, Lara 1:09.69  1:06.34 492

1:09.69 (37.17)32.52
Greenwich Royals SC 1430 Dearsley, Sophie 1:09.84  1:09.88 489

1:09.84 (35.96)33.88
Dulwich Dolphins 1531 Connolly, Blaithin 1:09.86  1:09.43 488

1:09.86 (35.70)34.16
Bromley SC 1632 Christensen, Hannah 1:10.02  1:09.27 485

1:10.02 (36.77)33.25
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1333 Hebel, Natalie 1:10.17  1:07.19 482

1:10.17 (36.73)33.44
Greenwich Royals SC 1334 Healy, Isabelle 1:10.21  1:11.05 481

1:10.21 (36.26)33.95
Wandsworth SC 1435 Sochovsky, Evangeline 1:10.23  1:11.01 481

1:10.23 (36.32)33.91
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1336 Donnelly, Amelia 1:10.24  1:11.32 480

1:10.24 (36.21)34.03
Brompton SC 1637 Man, Alice 1:10.27  1:10.33 480

1:10.27 (36.34)33.93
Teddington SC 1438 Teggarty-Sparks, Ida 1:10.36  1:08.88 478

1:10.36 (36.79)33.57
Bromley SC 1439 Popova, Kristiyana R 1:10.43  1:09.58 477

1:10.43 (35.82)34.61
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1440 Schreiber, Claire F 1:10.48  1:11.41 475

1:10.48 (35.79)34.69
Brompton SC 1541 Paisley, Delilah 1:10.55  1:04.64 474

1:10.55 (37.79)32.76
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1242 Magnien, Laetitia 1:10.63  1:11.88 472

1:10.63 (36.14)34.49
Bromley SC 1643 Beament, Sophia R 1:10.66  1:08.45 472

1:10.66 (36.72)33.94
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1444 Ursini, Nikol 1:10.71  1:09.22 471

1:10.71 (36.75)33.96
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 404  Girls 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Sutton & Cheam SC 1445 Man, Avalina 1:11.02  1:12.05 465

1:11.02 (36.27)34.75
Dulwich Dolphins 1546 Summerϐield, Isla 1:11.27  1:12.22 460

1:11.27 (36.82)34.45
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1347 Minerva, Arianna 1:11.34  1:11.10 458

1:11.34 (36.24)35.10
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1548 Bilgenoglu, Asli K 1:11.39  1:10.43 458

1:11.39 (37.76)33.63
Bromley SC 1549 Berry, Harmony L 1:11.45  1:11.33 456

1:11.45 (37.29)34.16
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1450 Grifϐini, Stella 1:11.64  1:12.47 453

1:11.64 (37.04)34.60
Beckenham SC 1651 Campbell, Daisy 1:11.85  1:11.84 449

1:11.85 (37.55)34.30
Kingston Royals SC 1552 Russell, Emilia 1:12.04  1:09.97 445

1:12.04 (37.80)34.24
Greenwich Royals SC 1553 Turner, Violet 1:12.14  1:11.82 443

1:12.14 (37.33)34.81
Leander SC 1554 Liddle, Mimi-Mae J 1:12.37  1:12.09 439

1:12.37 (37.77)34.60
Sutton & Cheam SC 1655 Hawkins, Isabella 1:12.41  1:11.16 438

1:12.41 (37.38)35.03
Sutton & Cheam SC 1656 Roselt, Esmari 1:12.43  1:12.15 438

1:12.43 (37.70)34.73
Newham & University of East Lo 1557 Daniels, Sakura 1:12.52  1:10.02 436

1:12.52 (37.76)34.76
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1458 Yeow, Ada Y 1:12.64  1:06.98 434

1:12.64 (38.07)34.57
Brompton SC 1559 Dyakonyuk, Vasilisa 1:13.80  1:12.04 414

1:13.80 (38.93)34.87
Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 1360 Etuk, Gabriella 1:14.84  1:11.95 397

1:14.84 (38.55)36.29
Brompton SC 1561 Desbiens, Alexandra 1:15.45  1:09.44 387

1:15.45 (40.05)35.40
Brompton SC 15--- Orlando, Mia NS  1:11.23

 Event 404  Girls 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke Multi-Class
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time Para

Preliminaries
Chelsea & Westminster SC 121 Orlandi, Vittoria S12 1:23.87  1:22.23 q482

1:23.87 (42.76)41.11
 Event 405  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
A - Final

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 171 Porter, Llewellyn 1:50.59 101:51.97 725
1:50.59 (28.43)1:22.16 (28.52)53.64 (28.38)25.26

Chelsea & Westminster SC 182 Adams, Josef 1:53.29 91:54.45 674
1:53.29 (28.65)1:24.64 (29.43)55.21 (28.92)26.29

Bromley SC 143 Sanders, Hayden 1:54.13 81:55.49 660
1:54.13 (29.92)1:24.21 (30.28)53.93 (28.48)25.45

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 174 Bramham, Cillian 1:55.56 71:55.52 635
1:55.56 (29.90)1:25.66 (30.43)55.23 (29.04)26.19

Bromley SC 155 Shepherd, Henry 1:55.62 61:54.09 634
1:55.62 (28.88)1:26.74 (30.30)56.44 (29.50)26.94

Hillingdon Swimming Club 186 Treanor, Liam 1:55.76 51:56.36 632
1:55.76 (29.44)1:26.32 (29.64)56.68 (29.30)27.38
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Results
A - Final ...   (Event 405  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Beckenham SC 167 Evans, Eddie 1:55.77 41:55.23 632

1:55.77 (29.22)1:26.55 (30.18)56.37 (29.17)27.20
Bromley SC 188 Norman, Henry F 1:55.99 31:56.10 628

1:55.99 (29.63)1:26.36 (30.61)55.75 (29.16)26.59
Kingston Royals SC 189 Cinpoes, Philip 1:57.15 21:56.24 610

1:57.15 (30.10)1:27.05 (30.68)56.37 (29.59)26.78
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1710 Eler, Aslan 2:00.09 11:57.67 566

2:00.09 (31.96)1:28.13 (31.30)56.83 (29.96)26.87
B - Final

Beckenham SC 2311 Leberl, Timothy 1:56.54  1:57.88 619
1:56.54 (30.40)1:26.14 (29.92)56.22 (29.19)27.03

Newham & University of East Lo 1612 Muratoglu, Baris Y 1:57.97  1:58.95 597
1:57.97 (30.77)1:27.20 (31.16)56.04 (29.59)26.45

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1513 Vermaat, Martin 1:58.50  1:59.52 589
1:58.50 (30.24)1:28.26 (30.62)57.64 (30.03)27.61

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1514 Gillam, Henry 1:59.01  1:59.53 582
1:59.01 (29.91)1:29.10 (30.53)58.57 (30.47)28.10

Bromley SC 1615 Williams, Charles T 1:59.26  1:59.42 578
1:59.26 (30.23)1:29.03 (31.25)57.78 (30.64)27.14

Hackney Anaconda 1516 Calver, Sebastian 1:59.93  2:00.07 568
1:59.93 (30.51)1:29.42 (31.18)58.24 (30.74)27.50

Ealing SC 1817 Tedesco, Daniele 1:59.99  2:00.14 567
1:59.99 (30.42)1:29.57 (31.02)58.55 (30.65)27.90

Chelsea & Westminster SC 1618 Adams, Fynn A 2:02.08  1:59.36 539
2:02.08 (32.14)1:29.94 (32.08)57.86 (30.61)27.25

Hillingdon Swimming Club 1819 Richards-Knight, Ethan N 2:04.36  1:58.63 510
2:04.36 (33.74)1:30.62 (33.29)57.33 (30.39)26.94

 Event 405  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 171 Porter, Llewellyn 1:51.97  1:48.54 q698

1:51.97 (28.42)1:23.55 (29.15)54.40 (28.63)25.77
Bromley SC 152 Shepherd, Henry 1:54.09  1:53.21 q660

1:54.09 (27.99)1:26.10 (29.39)56.71 (29.90)26.81
Chelsea & Westminster SC 183 Adams, Josef 1:54.45  1:53.07 q654

1:54.45 (29.26)1:25.19 (29.54)55.65 (29.31)26.34
Beckenham SC 164 Evans, Eddie 1:55.23  1:57.33 q641

1:55.23 (29.71)1:25.52 (29.40)56.12 (29.19)26.93
Bromley SC 145 Sanders, Hayden 1:55.49  1:56.33 q636

1:55.49 (32.21)1:23.28 (29.08)54.20 (28.30)25.90
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 176 Bramham, Cillian 1:55.52  1:55.36 q636

1:55.52 (29.58)1:25.94 (29.91)56.03 (28.87)27.16
Bromley SC 187 Norman, Henry F 1:56.10  1:52.97 q627

1:56.10 (29.50)1:26.60 (29.46)57.14 (29.69)27.45
Kingston Royals SC 188 Cinpoes, Philip 1:56.24  1:52.83 q624

1:56.24 (30.01)1:26.23 (30.16)56.07 (29.46)26.61
Hillingdon Swimming Club 189 Treanor, Liam 1:56.36  1:58.33 q622

1:56.36 (29.74)1:26.62 (29.74)56.88 (29.37)27.51
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1710 Eler, Aslan 1:57.67  1:56.09 q602

1:57.67 (31.25)1:26.42 (30.68)55.74 (29.42)26.32
Beckenham SC 2311 Leberl, Timothy 1:57.88  1:55.63 q599

1:57.88 (30.93)1:26.95 (30.41)56.54 (29.48)27.06
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1812 Richards-Knight, Ethan N 1:58.63  2:01.06 q587

1:58.63 (31.04)1:27.59 (30.99)56.60 (30.16)26.44
Newham & University of East Lo 1613 Muratoglu, Baris Y 1:58.95  1:58.73 q583

1:58.95 (30.35)1:28.60 (31.05)57.55 (30.44)27.11
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 405  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Dulwich Dolphins 1614 Darkin, Ernest 1:59.31  1:59.92 q577

1:59.31 (30.51)1:28.80 (30.75)58.05 (30.19)27.86
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1615 Adams, Fynn A 1:59.36  2:02.81 q577

1:59.36 (30.36)1:29.00 (30.58)58.42 (30.74)27.68
Bromley SC 1616 Williams, Charles T 1:59.42  2:01.39 q576

1:59.42 (30.29)1:29.13 (31.34)57.79 (30.76)27.03
Dulwich Dolphins 17*17 Henderson, George 1:59.52  2:00.51 q574

1:59.52 (30.62)1:28.90 (31.50)57.40 (30.18)27.22
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 15*17 Vermaat, Martin 1:59.52  2:01.34 q574

1:59.52 (30.42)1:29.10 (31.06)58.04 (30.08)27.96
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1519 Gillam, Henry 1:59.53  2:01.14 q574

1:59.53 (29.91)1:29.62 (30.67)58.95 (30.61)28.34
Hackney Anaconda 1520 Calver, Sebastian 2:00.07  2:02.48 q566

2:00.07 (31.32)1:28.75 (31.15)57.60 (30.12)27.48
Ealing SC 1821 Tedesco, Daniele 2:00.14  1:56.04 565

2:00.14 (30.82)1:29.32 (31.54)57.78 (30.19)27.59
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1522 Parnes Molcho, Atai 2:00.32  2:01.25 563

2:00.32 (30.72)1:29.60 (31.13)58.47 (30.50)27.97
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 18*23 Chittock, Thomas 2:00.50  1:55.58 560

2:00.50 (32.27)1:28.23 (31.91)56.32 (29.50)26.82
Croydon Amphibians SC 18*23 Imm, Matthew P 2:00.50  2:01.82 560

2:00.50 (30.95)1:29.55 (31.86)57.69 (30.28)27.41
Croydon Amphibians SC 1425 Fensom, Peter J 2:00.67  2:00.68 558

2:00.67 (30.27)1:30.40 (32.28)58.12 (30.48)27.64
Beckenham SC 1526 Daley-Allison, Jago 2:01.21  2:02.17 550

2:01.21 (30.42)1:30.79 (31.76)59.03 (31.09)27.94
Hounslow Jets 1627 Tang, Alfred 2:01.36  2:07.17 548

2:01.36 (31.51)1:29.85 (32.14)57.71 (30.50)27.21
Teddington SC 1528 Morgan, Charlie 2:01.68  2:01.56 544

2:01.68 (31.70)1:29.98 (31.89)58.09 (30.61)27.48
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1729 Pytlowany, Hubert 2:02.02  1:58.70 540

2:02.02 (31.51)1:30.51 (31.52)58.99 (30.74)28.25
Beckenham SC 1530 Love, Thomas 2:02.75  2:03.26 530

2:02.75 (31.08)1:31.67 (32.34)59.33 (31.18)28.15
Enϐield Swim Squad 1731 Baxter, Ethan 2:03.29  2:02.09 523

2:03.29 (32.77)1:30.52 (32.90)57.62 (30.68)26.94
Ealing SC 1332 Vuckovic, Mihailo 2:03.43  2:03.37 521

2:03.43 (32.45)1:30.98 (31.98)59.00 (31.23)27.77
Greenwich Royals SC 1533 Negus, Ben 2:03.44  2:05.60 521

2:03.44 (32.73)1:30.71 (32.44)58.27 (30.75)27.52
Orpington Ojays 1634 Magcanan, Andrew 2:03.45  2:04.76 521

2:03.45 (31.74)1:31.71 (32.21)59.50 (31.14)28.36
Ealing SC 1635 Birlouez-Lee, Edgar 2:03.65  2:07.47 519

2:03.65 (33.53)1:30.12 (32.53)57.59 (30.65)26.94
Borough of Harrow S C 1436 Soteriou, Petros 2:03.85  2:06.31 516

2:03.85 (32.20)1:31.65 (32.20)59.45 (31.07)28.38
Broomϐield Park SC 1537 Amdor, Felix 2:04.50  2:05.17 508

2:04.50 (32.35)1:32.15 (32.52)59.63 (31.10)28.53
Erith & District SC 1538 Kane, Euan 2:04.54  2:03.88 507

2:04.54 (31.66)1:32.88 (32.32)1:00.56 (31.94)28.62
Enϐield Swim Squad 1539 Kay, Alp 2:05.11  2:07.56 501

2:05.11 (31.10)1:34.01 (33.79)1:00.22 (32.05)28.17
Croydon Amphibians SC 1740 Handley, Oliver 2:05.21  2:01.61 499

2:05.21 (32.71)1:32.50 (32.78)59.72 (31.73)27.99
Bromley SC 1441 Braid, Charlie A 2:05.32  2:06.60 498

2:05.32 (31.60)1:33.72 (32.55)1:01.17 (31.95)29.22
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 405  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Newham & University of East Lo 1842 Drumond, Jaiden 2:05.79  2:04.38 492

2:05.79 (33.19)1:32.60 (32.55)1:00.05 (31.26)28.79
Beckenham SC 1643 Tricker, John 2:06.39  2:05.17 485

2:06.39 (33.58)1:32.81 (33.14)59.67 (31.87)27.80
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1544 Guest, Finley 2:07.24  2:01.68 476

2:07.24 (32.97)1:34.27 (33.23)1:01.04 (32.14)28.90
Wandsworth SC 1645 Filyov, Aleksandar 2:08.40  2:01.77 463

2:08.40 (33.40)1:35.00 (33.60)1:01.40 (32.23)29.17
Newham & University of East Lo 1646 Guzy, Matthew 2:08.43  2:02.63 463

2:08.43 (33.91)1:34.52 (34.14)1:00.38 (32.05)28.33
Bexley SC 1647 Hodge, Jack 2:08.97  2:06.19 457

2:08.97 (33.88)1:35.09 (33.63)1:01.46 (32.20)29.26
Enϐield Swim Squad 2048 Imam-Moustafa, Ugur 2:09.47  2:02.61 452

2:09.47 (36.04)1:33.43 (34.84)58.59 (31.25)27.34
Beckenham SC 1649 Goode, Oliver 2:10.67  2:07.00 439

2:10.67 (36.08)1:34.59 (33.88)1:00.71 (31.88)28.83
 Event 405  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time Para
Preliminaries

Newham & University of East Lo 171 Van Der Merwe, Jason S14 1:58.62  1:59.15 q914
1:58.62 (30.55)1:28.07 (30.77)57.30 (29.86)27.44

 Event 406  Girls 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterϐly
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA

A - Final
Willesden Rapids Swimming Club 161 Livina, Luize 2:19.18 102:21.25 634

2:19.18 (36.67)1:42.51 (35.62)1:06.89 (35.40)31.49
Bromley SC 142 Long, Jessica M 2:21.33 92:21.29 606

2:21.33 (36.54)1:44.79 (37.21)1:07.58 (36.35)31.23
Chelsea & Westminster SC 183 Bunimovich, Victoria 2:23.29 82:22.74 581

2:23.29 (37.75)1:45.54 (37.22)1:08.32 (35.99)32.33
Teddington SC 174 Deakin, Ellena 2:23.33 72:23.00 581

2:23.33 (37.98)1:45.35 (37.64)1:07.71 (35.78)31.93
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 145 Porter, Eleanor 2:23.34 62:26.16 581

2:23.34 (36.97)1:46.37 (37.35)1:09.02 (37.15)31.87
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 176 Fielding, Lucy 2:23.66 52:21.55 577

2:23.66 (39.06)1:44.60 (37.04)1:07.56 (35.86)31.70
Brompton SC 157 Yardley, Grace 2:24.58 42:25.16 566

2:24.58 (38.61)1:45.97 (38.20)1:07.77 (36.76)31.01
Bromley SC 168 Hughes, Mia 2:27.45 32:21.77 533

2:27.45 (40.21)1:47.24 (39.01)1:08.23 (36.74)31.49
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 149 Jelbaoui, Leyla 2:30.42 22:30.21 502

2:30.42 (39.77)1:50.65 (39.28)1:11.37 (38.12)33.25
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1710 Spence, Indigo 2:30.60 12:28.66 500

2:30.60 (40.62)1:49.98 (39.53)1:10.45 (37.63)32.82
B - Final

Brompton SC 1511 Orlando, Mia 2:31.78  2:31.45 489
2:31.78 (41.01)1:50.77 (39.70)1:11.07 (38.10)32.97

Teddington SC 1312 Morgan, Millie 2:32.68  2:33.90 480
2:32.68 (40.72)1:51.96 (40.27)1:11.69 (38.23)33.46

Teddington SC 1713 Baker, Piper 2:35.16  2:33.97 458
2:35.16 (42.06)1:53.10 (41.55)1:11.55 (38.79)32.76

Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 1314 Sheard, Freya 2:36.35  2:37.35 447
2:36.35 (40.59)1:55.76 (41.03)1:14.73 (39.74)34.99

Enϐield Swim Squad 1415 Forsyth, Margarita 2:36.91  2:37.68 442
2:36.91 (42.14)1:54.77 (41.42)1:13.35 (39.52)33.83

Dulwich Dolphins 14--- Holmes, Lois NS  2:39.04
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 Event 406  Girls 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterϐly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Preliminaries

Willesden Rapids Swimming Club 161 Livina, Luize 2:21.25  2:19.55 q607
2:21.25 (37.21)1:44.04 (36.62)1:07.42 (35.98)31.44

Bromley SC 142 Long, Jessica M 2:21.29  2:23.29 q606
2:21.29 (36.86)1:44.43 (36.97)1:07.46 (36.06)31.40

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 173 Fielding, Lucy 2:21.55  2:20.53 q603
2:21.55 (36.55)1:45.00 (36.46)1:08.54 (36.14)32.40

Barnet Copthall SC 154 Hayakawa, Mei 2:21.68  2:22.30 q601
2:21.68 (38.22)1:43.46 (36.52)1:06.94 (35.40)31.54

Bromley SC 165 Hughes, Mia 2:21.77  2:20.92 q600
2:21.77 (36.98)1:44.79 (37.67)1:07.12 (35.97)31.15

Chelsea & Westminster SC 186 Bunimovich, Victoria 2:22.74  2:29.06 q588
2:22.74 (37.37)1:45.37 (36.31)1:09.06 (36.29)32.77

Teddington SC 177 Deakin, Ellena 2:23.00  2:25.06 q585
2:23.00 (36.96)1:46.04 (37.61)1:08.43 (36.67)31.76

Chelsea & Westminster SC 138 Mayo, Rin M 2:24.68  2:23.07 q565
2:24.68 (37.40)1:47.28 (38.72)1:08.56 (37.26)31.30

Brompton SC 159 Yardley, Grace 2:25.16  2:24.19 q559
2:25.16 (38.66)1:46.50 (37.90)1:08.60 (36.99)31.61

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1410 Porter, Eleanor 2:26.16  2:22.20 q548
2:26.16 (38.74)1:47.42 (38.76)1:08.66 (37.02)31.64

Chelsea & Westminster SC 1711 Spence, Indigo 2:28.66  2:21.04 q520
2:28.66 (39.55)1:49.11 (39.40)1:09.71 (37.45)32.26

Barnet Copthall SC 1412 Hayakawa, Jui 2:29.30  2:26.57 q514
2:29.30 (39.76)1:49.54 (39.58)1:09.96 (37.17)32.79

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1413 Jelbaoui, Leyla 2:30.21  2:25.42 q504
2:30.21 (39.23)1:50.98 (39.03)1:11.95 (38.76)33.19

Brompton SC 1514 Orlando, Mia 2:31.45  2:32.11 q492
2:31.45 (41.24)1:50.21 (39.60)1:10.61 (37.59)33.02

Teddington SC 1415 Hill, Emma 2:33.70  2:23.09 q471
2:33.70 (41.40)1:52.30 (40.21)1:12.09 (38.77)33.32

Teddington SC 1316 Morgan, Millie 2:33.90  2:36.16 q469
2:33.90 (41.23)1:52.67 (40.45)1:12.22 (38.76)33.46

Teddington SC 1717 Baker, Piper 2:33.97  2:32.11 q468
2:33.97 (41.12)1:52.85 (40.18)1:12.67 (39.22)33.45

Greenwich Royals SC 1518 Turner, Isla 2:34.20  2:33.81 q466
2:34.20 (41.14)1:53.06 (40.60)1:12.46 (38.96)33.50

Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 1319 Sheard, Freya 2:37.35  2:42.10 q439
2:37.35 (41.53)1:55.82 (41.42)1:14.40 (40.00)34.40

Enϐield Swim Squad 1420 Forsyth, Margarita 2:37.68  2:36.74 q436
2:37.68 (41.42)1:56.26 (42.97)1:13.29 (39.61)33.68

Dulwich Dolphins 1421 Holmes, Lois 2:39.04  2:37.24 425
2:39.04 (42.50)1:56.54 (42.23)1:14.31 (39.40)34.91

Barnet Copthall SC 1322 Cohen, Tiana 2:39.45  2:38.52 422
2:39.45 (41.51)1:57.94 (41.48)1:16.46 (40.81)35.65

Barnet Copthall SC 1223 Mehmedov, Sude 2:39.78  2:41.22 419
2:39.78 (41.97)1:57.81 (41.51)1:16.30 (40.37)35.93

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1724 Osorio, Keira 2:41.02  2:38.46 409
2:41.02 (43.49)1:57.53 (42.04)1:15.49 (41.78)33.71

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1425 Trunkϐield, Lara 2:41.40  2:38.82 406
2:41.40 (42.38)1:59.02 (42.01)1:17.01 (40.93)36.08

Orpington Ojays 1326 Maximova, Maria 2:41.82  2:42.58 403
2:41.82 (41.66)2:00.16 (42.01)1:18.15 (41.71)36.44

Barnes SC 1327 Pellegrini, Matilda 2:42.72  2:41.17 397
2:42.72 (42.75)1:59.97 (43.75)1:16.22 (41.30)34.92
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 406  Girls 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Hackney Anaconda 1328 Thomas, Manisha 2:42.90  2:38.85 395

2:42.90 (45.28)1:57.62 (44.21)1:13.41 (40.98)32.43
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1429 Ursini, Nikol 2:44.95  2:37.53 381

2:44.95 (46.17)1:58.78 (43.77)1:15.01 (40.59)34.42
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1630 Al Faisal, Maya 2:50.72  2:43.08 343

2:50.72 (46.57)2:04.15 (45.12)1:19.03 (42.67)36.36
 Event 407  Boys 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
A - Final

Bromley SC 221 Mahendrakumar, Pravin 1:00.89 101:03.00 761
1:00.89 (32.48)28.41

Chelsea & Westminster SC 172 Robinson, Edward 1:02.21 91:03.69 714
1:02.21 (33.14)29.07

Bromley SC 183 Gilham, Finley H 1:04.18 81:04.49 650
1:04.18 (34.18)30.00

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 164 Awan, Rayan D 1:06.31 71:05.89 589
1:06.31 (35.60)30.71

Bromley SC 155 Du, Haoming 1:06.71 61:07.44 579
1:06.71 (35.32)31.39

Enϐield Swim Squad 196 Dawson, Lewis 1:06.92 51:07.20 573
1:06.92 (35.77)31.15

Chelsea & Westminster SC 147 Hero, Niko 1:07.72 41:08.39 553
1:07.72 (35.75)31.97

Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 148 Willer, Noah L 1:07.80 31:07.65 551
1:07.80 (35.87)31.93

Bromley SC 199 Kachidza, Komborero W 1:08.81 21:08.29 527
1:08.81 (36.55)32.26

Croydon Amphibians SC 1710 AU, Kai Hin Isaac 1:08.96 11:08.64 524
1:08.96 (36.92)32.04

B - Final
Hackney Anaconda 1511 Ward, Anthony 1:07.99  1:09.12 547

1:07.99 (35.58)32.41
Hackney Anaconda 1612 Lyttle, Sebastian 1:08.09  1:08.70 544

1:08.09 (36.11)31.98
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1613 Diallo, Leonardo 1:08.18  1:08.90 542

1:08.18 (35.70)32.48
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1514 Wun, Vincent 1:08.78  1:10.64 528

1:08.78 (35.96)32.82
Teddington SC 1815 Gohar, Fabio 1:08.96  1:09.81 524

1:08.96 (36.76)32.20
Hackney Anaconda 1516 Morlok Baeckstrom, Luke 1:09.63  1:10.03 509

1:09.63 (37.67)31.96
Beckenham SC 1517 Dauda, Ayotunde G 1:09.88  1:10.77 503

1:09.88 (36.61)33.27
Kingston Royals SC 1618 Pool, Noah 1:09.92  1:09.88 503

1:09.92 (37.43)32.49
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1619 Campbell, Albie 1:10.50  1:10.07 490

1:10.50 (37.12)33.38
 Event 407  Boys 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Preliminaries

Bromley SC 221 Mahendrakumar, Pravin 1:03.00  59.91 q687
1:03.00 (33.68)29.32

Chelsea & Westminster SC 172 Robinson, Edward 1:03.69  1:02.43 q665
1:03.69 (33.67)30.02
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 407  Boys 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Bromley SC 183 Gilham, Finley H 1:04.49  1:03.98 q641

1:04.49 (34.62)29.87
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 174 Porter, Llewellyn 1:05.44  1:09.23 q613

1:05.44 (34.68)30.76
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 165 Awan, Rayan D 1:05.89  1:06.45 q601

1:05.89 (35.32)30.57
Enϐield Swim Squad 196 Dawson, Lewis 1:07.20  1:05.46 q566

1:07.20 (35.80)31.40
Bromley SC 157 Du, Haoming 1:07.44  1:08.64 q560

1:07.44 (35.91)31.53
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 148 Willer, Noah L 1:07.65  1:07.97 q555

1:07.65 (35.97)31.68
Leander SC 179 Flood, Ryan P 1:08.26  1:05.58 q540

1:08.26 (36.36)31.90
Bromley SC 1910 Kachidza, Komborero W 1:08.29  1:08.57 q539

1:08.29 (36.59)31.70
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1411 Hero, Niko 1:08.39  1:09.24 q537

1:08.39 (35.91)32.48
Croydon Amphibians SC 1712 AU, Kai Hin Isaac 1:08.64  1:07.27 q531

1:08.64 (36.31)32.33
Hackney Anaconda 1613 Lyttle, Sebastian 1:08.70  1:10.28 q530

1:08.70 (36.46)32.24
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1614 Diallo, Leonardo 1:08.90  1:12.18 q525

1:08.90 (36.29)32.61
Hackney Anaconda 1515 Ward, Anthony 1:09.12  1:06.70 q520

1:09.12 (37.02)32.10
Newham & University of East Lo 1616 Muratoglu, Baris Y 1:09.61  1:14.78 q509

1:09.61 (37.09)32.52
Teddington SC 1817 Gohar, Fabio 1:09.81  1:09.48 q505

1:09.81 (37.45)32.36
Kingston Royals SC 1618 Pool, Noah 1:09.88  1:10.14 q503

1:09.88 (36.93)32.95
Hackney Anaconda 1519 Morlok Baeckstrom, Luke 1:10.03  1:06.72 q500

1:10.03 (37.73)32.30
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1620 Campbell, Albie 1:10.07  1:09.95 q499

1:10.07 (37.29)32.78
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1521 Wun, Vincent 1:10.64  1:09.01 487

1:10.64 (36.96)33.68
Beckenham SC 1522 Dauda, Ayotunde G 1:10.77  1:10.67 485

1:10.77 (37.20)33.57
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1623 Rivera, Joshua R 1:10.79  1:10.55 484

1:10.79 (37.84)32.95
Sutton & Cheam SC 1524 Black, Alexander 1:10.90  1:07.93 482

1:10.90 (37.10)33.80
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1525 Noguchi, Gen 1:11.01  1:14.72 480

1:11.01 (38.12)32.89
London Borough of Hounslow 1626 Aleksandrov, Aleksandar 1:11.03  1:10.03 479

1:11.03 (38.19)32.84
Greenwich Royals SC 1527 Johnson-Pius, Samuel 1:11.28  1:10.99 474

1:11.28 (38.25)33.03
Leander SC 1828 Myers, Lachlan 1:11.33  1:04.99 473

1:11.33 (38.58)32.75
Leander SC 1729 Jennings, Joe I 1:11.37  1:11.24 473

1:11.37 (38.39)32.98
Sutton & Cheam SC 1430 Wong, Jayden 1:11.53  1:11.91 469

1:11.53 (37.53)34.00
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 407  Boys 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1531 Malik, Rohit S 1:11.57  1:14.27 469

1:11.57 (38.52)33.05
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1532 Kaemmerer, Konstantin 1:11.77  1:13.25 465

1:11.77 (37.69)34.08
Bexley SC 1633 Holden, William 1:11.85  1:12.84 463

1:11.85 (38.28)33.57
Southwark Aquatics SC 1734 Ferguson-Smith, Findlay 1:11.89  1:11.69 462

1:11.89 (38.92)32.97
Teddington SC 1535 Opiniano, Nathaniel 1:11.93  1:11.35 462

1:11.93 (38.04)33.89
Greenwich Royals SC 1536 Negus, Ben 1:11.99  1:14.51 460

1:11.99 (38.17)33.82
Broomϐield Park SC 1537 Amdor, Felix 1:12.20  1:11.63 456

1:12.20 (37.95)34.25
Ealing SC 1638 Birlouez-Lee, Edgar 1:12.24  1:11.11 456

1:12.24 (38.83)33.41
Wandsworth SC 1539 Zbierski, Bruno 1:12.28  1:13.18 455

1:12.28 (38.54)33.74
SouthWest LondonFin SC 1240 Laszlo, Oliver 1:12.32  1:12.42 454

1:12.32 (37.95)34.37
Newham & University of East Lo 1641 Hashim, Mustafa 1:12.51  1:12.18 451

1:12.51 (37.87)34.64
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 1642 Bradford, Kai 1:12.63  1:13.52 448

1:12.63 (38.79)33.84
Bromley SC 1443 Driver, Arthur 1:12.69  1:13.89 447

1:12.69 (38.10)34.59
SouthWest LondonFin SC 1444 Tona, Leo 1:12.85  1:13.97 444

1:12.85 (38.82)34.03
Brompton SC 1545 Orlando, Julian 1:12.92  1:14.01 443

1:12.92 (38.51)34.41
Brompton SC 1646 Triki, Anas 1:13.35  1:12.82 435

1:13.35 (39.50)33.85
Borough of Harrow S C 1447 Bostan, Cosmin Ioan 1:13.38  1:12.40 435

1:13.38 (38.98)34.40
Beckenham SC 2348 Leberl, Timothy 1:13.59  1:10.68 431

1:13.59 (39.23)34.36
Greenwich Royals SC 1449 Chen, Aaron 1:13.60  1:14.38 431

1:13.60 (38.96)34.64
Kingston Royals SC 1650 Garner, Albie J 1:13.81  1:13.94 427

1:13.81 (39.21)34.60
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1551 Auryla, Domantas 1:13.82  1:13.35 427

1:13.82 (39.46)34.36
Newham & University of East Lo 1552 Dragasius, Dominykas 1:14.09  1:14.43 422

1:14.09 (39.62)34.47
Croydon Amphibians SC 1553 White, Zachary E 1:14.12  1:12.61 422

1:14.12 (39.35)34.77
Orpington Ojays 1654 Magcanan, Andrew 1:14.31  1:14.15 419

1:14.31 (39.34)34.97
Sutton & Cheam SC 1855 Hoang, Danny 1:14.49  1:13.17 416

1:14.49 (39.68)34.81
Croydon Amphibians SC 1556 Golledge, Evan 1:14.69  1:13.54 412

1:14.69 (39.83)34.86
Sutton & Cheam SC 1657 Evans, Stuart 1:14.76  1:13.01 411

1:14.76 (41.10)33.66
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1758 Khan, Murtaza 1:14.87  1:13.33 409

1:14.87 (40.02)34.85
Ealing SC 2159 Wilson, Jake C 1:15.00  1:13.25 407

1:15.00 (40.61)34.39
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 407  Boys 11 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Broomϐield Park SC 1860 Wheatley, Elliot 1:15.03  1:13.29 407

1:15.03 (40.30)34.73
Kingston Royals SC 1661 Evans, Thomas 1:17.17  1:14.75 374

1:17.17 (40.81)36.36
Haringey Aquatics 14--- Beletski, Aleksander NS  1:12.78
Hackney Anaconda 15--- Calver, Sebastian NS  1:12.80

 Event 408  Girls 11-16 400 SC Meter Freestyle
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsFINA

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 161 wun, Katy 4:25.77 104:29.48 687
2:09.83 (33.55)1:36.28 (32.97)1:03.31 (32.78)30.53
4:25.77 (33.68)3:52.09 (34.30)3:17.79 (34.17)2:43.62 (33.79)

Teddington SC 142 Teggarty-Sparks, Ida 4:28.32 94:32.25 667
2:12.71 (34.52)1:38.19 (34.31)1:03.88 (33.24)30.64
4:28.32 (33.29)3:55.03 (34.07)3:20.96 (34.36)2:46.60 (33.89)

Bromley SC 163 Hughes, Mia 4:30.55 84:37.82 651
2:14.03 (35.05)1:38.98 (34.53)1:04.45 (33.78)30.67
4:30.55 (32.75)3:57.80 (34.43)3:23.37 (34.90)2:48.47 (34.44)

Willesden Rapids Swimming Club 164 Thanassoulas, Isabella 4:31.35 74:38.17 645
2:15.79 (35.20)1:40.59 (34.80)1:05.79 (34.51)31.28
4:31.35 (32.62)3:58.73 (33.99)3:24.74 (34.47)2:50.27 (34.48)

Bexley SC 155 Pietersma, Emily 4:34.27 64:27.54 625
2:12.69 (34.84)1:37.85 (34.20)1:03.65 (33.61)30.04
4:34.27 (35.13)3:59.14 (35.52)3:23.62 (35.39)2:48.23 (35.54)

Chelsea & Westminster SC 136 Mayo, Rin M 4:36.46 54:26.13 610
2:14.83 (35.49)1:39.34 (35.42)1:03.92 (34.24)29.68
4:36.46 (34.45)4:02.01 (35.81)3:26.20 (35.82)2:50.38 (35.55)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 147 Fitzhardinge, Maya 4:36.58 44:43.78 609
2:16.93 (35.05)1:41.88 (35.23)1:06.65 (34.59)32.06
4:36.58 (34.69)4:01.89 (35.13)3:26.76 (34.87)2:51.89 (34.96)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 148 Hurcombe, Linnoa 4:36.67 34:38.22 609
2:19.73 (35.95)1:43.78 (35.88)1:07.90 (36.18)31.72
4:36.67 (33.08)4:03.59 (34.80)3:28.79 (34.95)2:53.84 (34.11)

Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 139 Sheard, Freya 4:36.82 24:40.14 608
2:19.41 (36.09)1:43.32 (35.95)1:07.37 (35.36)32.01
4:36.82 (32.80)4:04.02 (34.23)3:29.79 (35.45)2:54.34 (34.93)

Croydon Amphibians SC 1610 Calligeris, Olivia 4:37.28 14:38.52 605
2:16.70 (35.55)1:41.15 (35.22)1:05.93 (34.88)31.05
4:37.28 (33.92)4:03.36 (35.33)3:28.03 (35.69)2:52.34 (35.64)

Haringey Aquatics 1311 Smith, Lilly 4:40.31  4:41.88 585
2:18.31 (35.69)1:42.62 (35.45)1:07.17 (34.82)32.35
4:40.31 (34.69)4:05.62 (35.91)3:29.71 (35.71)2:54.00 (35.69)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1512 Zobel, Elliana 4:42.53  4:41.81 571
2:19.46 (36.45)1:43.01 (35.61)1:07.40 (35.41)31.99
4:42.53 (34.64)4:07.89 (36.59)3:31.30 (36.42)2:54.88 (35.42)

Leander SC 1513 Liddle, Mimi-Mae J 4:44.58  4:41.80 559
2:19.38 (36.07)1:43.31 (35.49)1:07.82 (35.12)32.70
4:44.58 (36.35)4:08.23 (36.68)3:31.55 (36.21)2:55.34 (35.96)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1414 Jelbaoui, Leyla 4:44.88  4:37.37 557
2:20.54 (36.17)1:44.37 (36.04)1:08.33 (35.86)32.47
4:44.88 (35.52)4:09.36 (36.17)3:33.19 (36.56)2:56.63 (36.09)

Teddington SC 1515 Phillips, Emma 4:45.49  4:41.71 554
2:25.15 (37.77)1:47.38 (37.57)1:09.81 (36.52)33.29
4:45.49 (34.90)4:10.59 (35.71)3:34.88 (35.34)2:59.54 (34.39)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 15--- Fielding, Amy NS  4:33.25
Hillingdon Swimming Club 16--- Riach, Rebecca NS  4:36.26
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Results
 Event 408  Girls 17 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsFINA
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 171 Guimond-Beetham, Ines 4:19.74 104:18.30 736

2:08.95 (33.23)1:35.72 (32.97)1:02.75 (32.73)30.02
4:19.74 (31.90)3:47.84 (32.60)3:15.24 (33.30)2:41.94 (32.99)

Hackney Anaconda 172 Roberts, Isla 4:19.96 94:27.13 734
2:09.70 (33.41)1:36.29 (33.40)1:02.89 (32.75)30.14
4:19.96 (31.42)3:48.54 (32.86)3:15.68 (33.05)2:42.63 (32.93)

Beckenham SC 173 Lewis, Ellie R 4:27.22 84:30.62 675
2:10.92 (34.29)1:36.63 (33.91)1:02.72 (32.96)29.76
4:27.22 (33.65)3:53.57 (34.24)3:19.33 (34.27)2:45.06 (34.14)

Teddington SC 174 Chadwick, Phoebe 4:28.09 74:29.50 669
2:12.70 (34.81)1:37.89 (34.17)1:03.72 (33.27)30.45
4:28.09 (32.32)3:55.77 (34.69)3:21.08 (34.42)2:46.66 (33.96)

Teddington SC 175 Wayman, Chloe 4:33.67 64:29.15 629
2:16.19 (35.24)1:40.95 (34.88)1:06.07 (34.31)31.76
4:33.67 (34.29)3:59.38 (34.89)3:24.49 (34.46)2:50.03 (33.84)

Killerwhales SC (Havering) 176 Jeffery, Poppy 4:34.18 54:34.08 625
2:16.10 (35.06)1:41.04 (34.63)1:06.41 (34.85)31.56
4:34.18 (32.76)4:01.42 (35.23)3:26.19 (35.15)2:51.04 (34.94)

Teddington SC 177 Wiseman Lee, Thea 4:35.01 44:34.86 620
2:17.11 (35.00)1:42.11 (35.29)1:06.82 (34.90)31.92
4:35.01 (33.55)4:01.46 (34.86)3:26.60 (34.83)2:51.77 (34.66)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 178 Gordienko, Maria 4:42.67 34:42.19 571
2:20.16 (36.07)1:44.09 (36.15)1:07.94 (35.16)32.78
4:42.67 (33.93)4:08.74 (36.51)3:32.23 (36.54)2:55.69 (35.53)

 Event 408  Girls 400 SC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsPara

Chelsea & Westminster SC 121 Orlandi, Vittoria S12 5:44.39 105:59.37 476
2:53.56 (46.79)2:06.77 (45.08)1:21.69 (44.10)37.59
5:44.39 (39.21)5:05.18 (43.65)4:21.53 (44.49)3:37.04 (43.48)


